506201581 08/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6248320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GWYNNETH CUNNINGHAM	07/20/2020
KAITLIN KONOPACZ	07/06/2020
SHAOFEI WILSON XU	07/10/2020
ALEXANDER CHRISTOPHER MCDAVID	07/10/2020
JENNIFER RYAN	07/09/2020
JUSTIN THOMAS MCLOUTH	07/28/2020
SHAWN TRIMBLE	07/28/2020
CHRISTOPHER GENTILE	07/28/2020
NEIL FELIKSA	07/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER CORPORATION
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD
City:	KALAMAZOO
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16944764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 W. FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060252.00531

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALEXANDER S. MCGEE

SIGNATURE: /Alexander S. McGee/

PATENT REEL: 053483 FRAME: 0268

506201581

DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020
Total Attachments: 9	
source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	
source=assignment#page4.tif	
source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif	
source=assignment#page7.tif	
source=assignment#page8.tif	
source=assignment#page9.tif	

······································		
Attorney, Decket No.	<u>090252.00531</u>	
Tille of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Movable End Handle System	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Neil Feliksa residing at 6119 San Gabriel Ave, Apt E; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignae"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tille and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
	neal adaman	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to:	DECLARATION	
x The attached Application		
OR United States Application N	lumber or PCT international Application Number("Application").	
	nade or authorized to be made by me; original joint inventor of a claimed trivention in the above-identified Application; and ise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by line or imprisonment of	
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assign Application:	nee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the invention and the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or freaty, and including sill claims for demages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein, and I hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its success		
I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorney	s of Assignee to Insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed tion number of said Application when known, if not provided above.	
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all Information known to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.58." INVENTOR		
Printed: Neil Feliksa		
Date: 7/29/20		

Attorney, Docket No.	<u>060252.00531</u>
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Movable End Handle System
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Christopher Gentile residing at 26958 Schrader Road; Sturgis, Michigan 49091
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;
	DECLARATION
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to:	
x The attached Application	
OR United States Application N filed on	lumber or PCT International Application Number ("Application").
(ii) the above-identified Application is/was r	nade or authorized to be made by me;
	original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assign Application;	nee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the
assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee puto Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legathe Application and all original, divisional, continuation in any and all countries for the Invention, the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the same for its own use and the use of its success Application, including any provisional application, to issue all patents on this Application and all i representatives as assignee of the entire interest original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-prommunicate all facts known to the undersigned in which the Application and any related application generally everything as deemed necessary by Asstransferred and set over, the expenses incident representatives.	sideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have resuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over all representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and uation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect isors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies in the angle of the patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all art, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to especting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings to or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do ignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the rights herein sold, assigned, to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal
	s of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed tion number of said Application when known, if not provided above.
	person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as
INVENTOR () / () /	
By: 1 Chital 7 to	
Printed: Christopher Gentile	
Date: 7/28/2020	

Attorney, Docket No.	\$60252.00533	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Movable End Handle System	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Shawn Trimble residing at 7532 Hampton Caks Dr.,; Portage, Michigan 49024	
Azsignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Aliview Bodevard, Kalamazzo, Michigan 49002 (hersination "Assignee"), is desimus of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that (i) this declaration is directed to:	DECLARATION .	
X The attached Application		
***************************************	lumber or PCT insernational Application Number ("Application").	
filed on	Colobornage S	
(ii) the above-identified Application is/was (iii) I believe t am the original inventor or an (iv) I hereby acknowledge that any wilful factors more than five (5) years, or both.	made or authorized to be made by mis; original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application, and issestatement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1801 by fine or imprisonment of	
WHEREAS, inventor wishes to assign to Assig Application:	nee, and Assignes wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the invention and the	
MOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignes, I, Inventor, hereby self, assign transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire high, its and interest, consentic and foreign, in and to the invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and missue applications and patients applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the invention, including without limitation at applications and patients for the invention distinuing privately or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including any provisional application, and hereby authorities patient officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patients on this Application and all improvements and patients resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignse of the entire inforest therein; and I hereby agree and covernant without further renumeration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation-in-part, release and other againstions for Letters Patient on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patients may become involved, to sign all leaved papers, make all rightful paths, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.		
i hereby authorize Assignee or the attorner	ys of Assignme to insert here in parentheses (Application number	
WARRING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), '(a) contents of the application, including claims and defined in § 1.56."	person may not execute an eath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as	
BACEALCUS		
By: 1 Mary 1 miles	<u></u>	
Printed: Shawn Trimble		
Date: <u>7-37-3030</u>		

}}}``````````````````````````````````	
Attorney, Dockel No.	<u>060252.00531</u>
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Movable End Handle System
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Justin Thomas Mclouth residing at 8619 Tozer Ct.; Apt. 5; Portage, Michigan 49024
	그렇게 하지만 그렇게 되는 이 그는 게 된다는 이 병에 살아들이 하지만 하는 바로 하는 이 없는데 함께 다른 범죄를 받는다.
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;
 In the second of the property of the second o	
	살이 눈살이 살이 하면 이 작업을 하지 않아 보고 하는데 이번 보이는 것이 없다.
	DECLARATION
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to:	보는 그리아 500 이번에 가지 이 그 보다 되는 것이 되는 것이 없다.
l ``	됐어. 전 내가 전에 면 이웃 사람들이 하다는 바로 보이는데 하다 모든 모든다.
x The attached Application OR	노래 생물이 되었다. 그는 나는 사람들이 되었다는 것이 없는 그 사람들이 없다.
a received	Number or PCT International Application Number
filed on	('Application').
	요시 된 시민이다. 생각 발가에 보고 사용된다 그는 이렇게 하고 있다.
(ii) the above-identified Application is/was (iii) I believe I am the original inventor or a	n original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application, and
(iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful fa not more than five (5) years, or both.	alse statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of
Application;	nee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the
assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee p to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other leg the Application and all original, divisional, contituterefor in any and all countries for the Invention the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, an the same for its own use and the use of its succe Application, including any provisional application to issue all patents on this Application and all representatives as assignee of the entire intereoriginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-incommunicate all facts known to the undersigned in which the Application and any related application and set over, the expenses incider representatives.	resideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have sursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over lat representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and nuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of dincluding all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect essors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal st therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings alions or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do signee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to secure the rights herein sold, assigned, at to said undertakings to be borne and paid by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal years.
) the filing date and applic	ation number of said Application when known, if not provided above.
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), "[a contents of the application, including claims and defined in § 1.56."	person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as
INVENTOR ALL	인생들의 몸, 맛…, 전, 살는 소식 그 맛, 그 병원 등이 모양하는데 말이 하고 다
By: 1 July My Courts	
Printed: Justin Thomas Molouth	<u></u>
Date: 07 - 28 - 2020	<u>실로 있으면</u> 하다. 경향한 설명 등학생 때문 등록 하는 것을 다고 있다.

Altomey, Dacket No.	060252.00531	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Movable End Hendle System	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Jennifer Ryan residing at 1517 S. State St., Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104;	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
	DECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to:		
x The attached Application OR		
firming.	umber or PCT International Application Number("Application").	
	e or authorized to be made by me; inal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of	
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assignee Application;	, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to such for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its success		
I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said Application when known, if not provided above.		
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), "all participation of the application, including claims and is a defined in § 1.56."	rson may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as	
By: January Ja		

Attorney, Docket No.	<u>060252.00531</u>	
Title of the Invention ("Invention") Patient Transport Apparatus With Movable End Handle System		
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Alexander Christopher McDavid residing at 620 Glen Iris Dr. NE.; Unite 425; Atlanta, Georgia 30308	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
	<u>DECLARATION</u>	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to: x The attached Application OR United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number		
filed on	("Application").	
	nade or authorized to be made by me; original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of	
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the Application;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its successor		
INVENTOR		
By: 1_ Alex C. McDail 1		
Printed: Alexander Christopher McDavid		
Date:		

Attorney, Docket No.	<u>060252.00531</u>	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Movable End Handle System	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Shaofei Wilson Xu residing at 6860 Cypress Bay Dr.; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
	<u>DECLARATION</u>	
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to:		
	nade or authorized to be made by me; original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and se statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of	
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assign Application;	ee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its successor		
	s of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>62/882,089</u> , filed tion number of said Application when known, if not provided above.	
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56." INVENTOR By: /		

Attorney, Docket No.	060252.00531	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Movable End Handle System	
Legal Name of Inventor ("inventor")	Kaitlin Konopacz residing at 2 Buckingham Ct.; Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to: x The attached Application		
United States Application N filed on	umber or PCT International Application Number ("Application").	
(ii) the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; (iii) I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and (iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, inventor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the Application;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its successor		
I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said Application when known, if not provided above.		
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."		
By: 94 Kaitlin Konopacz Date: 7/6/2020		

Attorney, Docket No.	060252.00531	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Patient Transport Apparatus With Movable End Handle System	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Gwynneth Cunningham residing at 10145 W. P Ave.; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49009	
Assignee ("Assignee")	Stryker Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Michigan and having an office and place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard; Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;	
<u>DECLARATION</u>		
As named inventor, I hereby declare that: (i) this declaration is directed to:		
x The attached Application OR		
United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number filed on("Application").		
 (ii) the above-identified Application is/was made or authorized to be made by me; (iii) I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified Application; and (iv) I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. 		
WHEREAS, Inventor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and interest to the Invention and the Application;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and confirming that I have assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee pursuant to my contractual obligation to Assignee, I, Inventor, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in any and all countries for the Invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to the Application, including any provisional application, and hereby authorize patent officials in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental agencies to issue all patents on this Application and all improvements and patents resulting therefrom to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all assignments thereof, to communicate all facts known to the undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the Application and any related applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything as deemed necessary by Assignee, its successor		
I hereby authorize Assignee or the attorneys of Assignee to insert here in parentheses (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said Application when known, if not provided above.		
WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."		
INVENTOR		
By: /	/_	
Printed: Gwynneth Cunningham		
Date:7/20/20		

PATENT REEL: 053483 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 08/13/2020